ORG5574

ORG5574

January 12, 2010

Administrator

EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT

2010 JAN 21 P 2:02

RECEIVED - MITCA

Re: Manufacturer Identification – Cybex

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration

Dear Administrator;

This letter is being provided on behalf of Regal Lager Inc, in accordance with 49 Code of Federal Regulations §566, "Manufacturer Identification". Cybex is a child restraint manufacturer with offices at Alte Forstlahamer Str. 22, 95326 Kulmbach, Germany. Designation by Foreign Manufacturer per 49 Code of Federal Regulations §551, Subpart D has been submitted.

U.S. distribution location is reflected below.

566.5(a) – Name of Company	Regal Lager, Inc.
566.5(b) – Place of Manufacture or Incorporation	Distribution location is:
	Regal Lager, Inc. 1100 Cobb Place Boulevard Kennesaw, Georgia 30144
	State of Incorporation is: Georgia
566.5(c) –	Child Restraint Systems, and accessories thereof
Description of Motor Vehicle Equipment	Regal+Lager will begin distribution with the Solution-X Fix High Back Booster Seat.

If further detail is needed or if you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me at (678) 819-5800, or via email at bengt@regallager.com.

Respectfully submitted,

7R_

Bengt Lager President Regal Lager, Inc.

Rogal Lager, Inc. + 1100 Cobb Place Blvd. + Kennosaw GA 30144 Phone: 770-955-5060 + Fax: 770-955-1997 + Toll free: 800-593-5522 www.regallager.com + info@regallager.com

